CH \$540.00 410533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM570290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marcal Paper Mills, LLC		12/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	One Market Street	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

PROPERTY NUMBERS	Olai: 2	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4105337	A SMALL, EASY STEP TO A GREENER EARTH
Registration Number:	1551844	ASPEN
Registration Number:	1027037	BELLA
Registration Number:	1672586	BUY THE BUNDLE
Registration Number:	1634789	DRAW AND STORE
Registration Number:	0573133	MARCAL
Registration Number:	0949162	MARCAL
Registration Number:	0589555	MARCAL HANKIES
Registration Number:	4194549	MARCAL PRIDE
Registration Number:	1757626	MARCALCULATE
Registration Number:	1595334	PAPER FROM PAPER, NOT FROM TREES
Registration Number:	1627099	PURSE 'N POCKET
Registration Number:	1036445	SOFPAC
Registration Number:	1414918	BY THE BUNDLE
Registration Number:	1412269	EASY REACH
Registration Number:	0791037	FLUFF OUT
Registration Number:	0425272	MARCAL
Registration Number:	2036006	PAPER FROM PAPER NOT FROM TREES 100%
		TRADEMARK

<u> TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0566

900543361

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1977939	PAPER FROM PAPER NOT FROM TREES 100% REC
Registration Number:	0723888	SNOW LILY
Registration Number:	2010772	WORKFORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffery A. Handelman

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fan Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/chengfan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Filed Certificate of Merger - Marcal Manufacturing and Marcal Paper Mills#page1.tif source=Filed Certificate of Merger - Marcal Manufacturing and Marcal Paper Mills#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0567

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MARCAL MANUFACTURING, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"MARCAL MANUFACTURING, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 12:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4518511 8100M SR# 20198787449 Authentication: 204286291 Date: 12-23-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0568

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:13 PM 12/20/2019
FILED 12:13 PM 12/20/2019
SR 20198787449 - File Number 4518511

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
Marcal Manufacturing, LLC
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited
liability company is Marcal Paper Mills, LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies. THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
Marcal Manufacturing, LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 20, 2019
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at One Market Street, Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407
the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited limitity company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person the 20 day of December,A.D., 2019 By:Authorized Person
Name: Scott Dicus Print or Type
Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 04/02/2020